Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County

CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households with at least one Adult and one Child

Total Number of
Households

Total Number of
persons

(Adults & Children)
Number of Persons
(under age 18)

Number of Persons
(18 - 24)

Number of Persons
(over age 24)

Gender
(adults and children)

Female
Male

Transgender

Don'’t identify as male,
female, or transgender

Ethnicity
(adults and children)

Non-Hispanic/Non-
Latino

Hispanic/Latino

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM

Sheltered

Emergency

39

112

70

37

Sheltered

Emergency

72
40
0

0

Sheltered

Emergency

108

4

Transitional

48

151

97

13

41

Transitional

98

53

0

0

Transitional

147

4

Unsheltered

1 88
2 265
1 168
0 18
1 79

Unsheltered

0 170

2 95

0 0

0 0
Unsheltered

2 257

0 8



Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Inventory Count Date: 1/25/2017

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM



Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Sheltered Unsheltered
Race

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional

White 29 24 2 55
Black or Afripan- 73 106 0 179
American
Asian 5 2 0 7
American Indian or
Alaska Native 3 0 0 3
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0
Multiple Races 2 19 0 21

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM 3



Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Chronically Sheltered Unsheltered | Total
Homeless

(adults and children) Emergency Transitional
Total number of

households 0 0 0
Total number of 0 0 0
persons

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM 4



Inventory Count Date: 1/25/2017
Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households with only Children

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Total Number of
Households 8 0 0 ! .
Total Number of 10 0 0 1 1

children (under age 18)

Sheltered Unsheltered Total
Gender

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional Safe Haven

Female 5 0 0 0 5
Male 5 0 0 1 6
Transgender 0 0 0 0 0

Don’t identify as male,
female, or transgender

Ethnicity Sheltered Unsheltered

(adults and children) Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Non-Hlspanlc/Nc_)n- 10 0 0 1 1
Latino
Hispanic/Latino 0 0 0 0 0

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM 5



Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Sheltered Unsheltered
Race

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional

White 5 0 0 1 6
Black or Afripan- 5 0 0 0 5
American
Asian 0 0 0 0 0
American Indian or
Alaska Native 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0
Multiple Races 0 0 0 0 0
Chronically Sheltered Unsheltered Total
Homeless
(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional ~ Safe Haven
Total number of 0 0 0 0

persons

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM 6



Inventory Count Date: 1/25/2017
Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households without Children

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Total Number of 399 207 0 148 754
Households
Total Number of
persons 402 208 0 148 758
(Adults)
Number of Persons
(18 - 24) 29 9 0 4 42
Number of Persons 373 199 0 144 716
(over age 24)
Gender Sheltered Unsheltered
(adults and children) Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Female 110 16 0 27 153
Male 292 190 0 121 603
Transgender 0 2 0 0 2
Don’t identify as male, 0 0 0 0 0

female, or transgender

Ethnicity Sheltered Unsheltered

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional ~ Safe Haven
Non-Hispanic/Non- 387 205 0 147 739
Latino
Hispanic/Latino 15 3 0 1 19

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM 7



Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Sheltered Unsheltered
Race

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional ~ Safe Haven

White 206 100 0 76 382
Black or African- 173 101 0 65 339
American
Asian 2 0 0 0 2
American Indian or
Alaska Native 2 1 0 0 3
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0
Multiple Races 19 6 0 7 32

Chronically Sheltered Unsheltered | Total
Homeless

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional ~ Safe Haven

Total number of

87 0 36 123
persons

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM 8



Date of PIT Count: 1/25/2017
Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Total Households and Persons

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Total Number of 446 255 0 150 851
Households
Vgl MU r o 524 359 0 151 1,034
Persons
Number of Children 80 97 0 2 179
(under age 18)
Number of Persons
(18 to 24) 34 22 0 4 60
Number of Persons 410 240 0 145 795
(over age 24)
Gender
Sheltered Unsheltered
Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Female 187 114 0 27 328
Male 337 243 0 124 704
Transgender 0 2 0 0 2

Don't identify as male,

female, or transgender 0 0 0 0 0

Ethnicity
Sheltered Unsheltered
Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Non-Hispanic/Non- 505 352 0 150 1,007

Latino

Hispanic/Latino 19 7 0 1 27

Race

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM 9



Point In Time Summary for KY-501 - Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

White

Black or African-
American

Asian

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

4/24/2017 12:56:15 PM

240

251

7

5

0

21

124

207

2

25

79

65

443

523

53

10



