# Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

#### Persons in Households with at least one Adult and one Child

	Sheltered	
	Emergency	Transitional
Total Number of Households	39	48
Total Number of persons (Adults & Children)	112	151
Number of Persons (under age 18)	70	97
Number of Persons (18 - 24)	5	13
Number of Persons (over age 24)	37	41

Unsheltered	Total
1	88
2	265
1	168
0	18
1	79

Gender	Sheltered		
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	
Female	72	98	
Male	40	53	
Transgender	0	0	
Don't identify as male, female, or transgender	0	0	

**Ethnicity** 

(adults and children)

Non-Hispanic/Non-

Hispanic/Latino

Latino

U	O
Shel	tered
Emergency	Transitional
108	147

Unsheltered	Total	
0	170	
2	95	
0	0	
0	0	

Unsheltered	Total	
2	257	
0	8	

Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Inventory Count Date: 1/25/2017

Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Race	Sheltered		
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	
White	29	24	
Black or African- American	73	106	
Asian	5	2	
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	
Multiple Races	2	19	

Unsheltered	Total	
2	55	
0	179	
0	7	
0	3	
0	0	
0	21	

Chronically Homeless	Sheltered		
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	
Total number of households	0		
Total number of persons	0		

Unsheltered	Total	
0	0	
0	0	

Inventory Count Date: 1/25/2017

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

## Persons in Households with only Children

	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total Number of Households	8	0	0	1	9
Total Number of children (under age 18)	10	0	0	1	11

Gender	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total	
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Female	5	0	0	0	5
Male	5	0	0	1	6
Transgender	0	0	0	0	0
Don't identify as male, female, or transgender	0	0	0	0	0

Ethnicity		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Non-Hispanic/Non- Latino	10	0	0	1	11
Hispanic/Latino	0	0	0	0	0

Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Race		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional			_
White	5	0	0	1	6
Black or African- American	5	0	0	0	5
Asian	0	0	0	0	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0
Multiple Races	0	0	0	0	0

Chronically Homeless		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total number of persons	0		0	0	0

Inventory Count Date: 1/25/2017
Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

## Persons in Households without Children

		Sheltered			Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total Number of Households	399	207	0	148	754
Total Number of persons (Adults)	402	208	0	148	758
Number of Persons (18 - 24)	29	9	0	4	42
Number of Persons (over age 24)	373	199	0	144	716

Gender		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Female	110	16	0	27	153
Male	292	190	0	121	603
Transgender	0	2	0	0	2
Don't identify as male, female, or transgender	0	0	0	0	0

Ethnicity		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Non-Hispanic/Non- Latino	387	205	0	147	739
Hispanic/Latino	15	3	0	1	19

Point-in-Time Count KY-501 Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

Race		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
White	206	100	0	76	382
Black or African- American	173	101	0	65	339
Asian	2	0	0	0	2
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	1	0	0	3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0
Multiple Races	19	6	0	7	32

Chronically Homeless		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total number of persons	87		0	36	123

Date of PIT Count: 1/25/2017

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

## **Total Households and Persons**

	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total Number of Households	446	255	0	150	851
Total Number of Persons	524	359	0	151	1,034
Number of Children (under age 18)	80	97	0	2	179
Number of Persons (18 to 24)	34	22	0	4	60
Number of Persons (over age 24)	410	240	0	145	795

#### Gender

		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Female	187	114	0	27	328
Male	337	243	0	124	704
Transgender	0	2	0	0	2
Don't identify as male, female, or transgender	0	0	0	0	0

## **Ethnicity**

-		Sheltered	Unsheltered	Total	
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Non-Hispanic/Non- Latino	505	352	0	150	1,007
Hispanic/Latino	19	7	0	1	27

#### Race

	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		

Point In Time Summary for KY-501 - Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

White	240	124	0	79	443
Black or African- American	251	207	0	65	523
Asian	7	2	0	0	9
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	1	0	0	6
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0
Multiple Races	21	25	0	7	53